

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Amount
PART A GENERAL REQUIREMENTS					
A.1	1.00	lot	TECHNICAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Review, signing and sealing of Detailed Architectural and Engineering Designs, specifications and other requirements for the application of building permit with the Office of the Building Official	P 21,600.00	P 21,600.00
A.2	1.00	lot	APPLICATION AND PROCESSING OF BUILDING PERMITTS Application and Processing of Building Permit with the Office of the Building Official	P 11,340.00	P 11,340.00
PART B CONSTRUCTION OF ISOLATION WARD					
803	564.58	cu.m.	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	P 317.49	P 179,246.45
SPL-1	174.00	bd.ft.	BATTERBOARD	P 35.24	P 6,131.83
804(a)	42.00	cu.m.	EMBANKMENT	P 672.58	P 28,248.19
1000(a)	349.77	sq.m.	SOIL POISONING	P 166.11	P 58,100.29
900 (a)	10.08	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMN FOOTING (Fc'=20.70 Mpa)	P 7,841.92	P 79,046.53
902 (a)	1,033.20	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN FOOTING	P 77.29	P 79,854.51
900 (b)	8.10	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMNS	P 7,856.21	P 63,635.32
902 (a)	3,350.52	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMNS	P 81.34	P 272,519.63
900 (c)	10.09	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TIE BEAM	P 7,834.15	P 79,046.53
902 (b)	2,996.28	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR TIE BEAM	P 78.03	P 233,795.78
900 (d)	9.72	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR ROOF BEAM	P 8,022.42	P 77,977.97
902 (c)	2,195.49	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR ROOF BEAM	P 78.44	P 172,215.60
900 (e)	7.20	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR WALL FOOTING	P 7,790.76	P 56,093.45
902(d)	470.58	kgs.	REINFORCED STEEL FOR WALL FOOTING	P 78.05	P 36,727.58
900(f)	26.34	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR GROUND SLAB	P 7,419.44	P 195,427.94
902 (e)	992.61	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR GROUND SLAB	P 77.77	P 77,193.71
900 (g)	8.82	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR WALL COPING, DOORS AND WINDOWS OPENING	P 7,974.49	P 70,335.01
902 (f)	1,305.09	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COPPING ,DOORS AND WINDOWS OPENING	P 77.76	P 101,487.54
902 (f)	0.42	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE WORKS FOR CANOPY AND LINTEL BEAM	P 25,018.91	P 10,507.94
903	3,556.67	bd.ft.	FORMS, SCAFFOLDINGS AND STAGING	P 59.18	P 210,481.69
1046 (a)	489.13	sq.m.	NEW MASONRY WORKS	P 1,044.00	P 510,650.28
1046 (b)	2.58	cu.m.	CONCRETE WORKS FOR CATCHBASIN (14 units)	P 13,641.42	P 36,559.00
1046 (c)	1.00	unit	CONCRETE WORKS AND GRANITE SLAB FOR COUNTER 1.8 X .60	P 12,952.03	P 12,952.03
1027 (a)	1,019.06	sq.m.	CEMENT PLASTER FINISH FOR MASONRY WALL	P 143.08	P 145,811.36
1018 (a)	396.85	sq.m.	GROUND FLOOR AND COMFORT ROOM TILES	P 1,524.25	P 604,897.87
1047	9,809.46	kgs.	STEEL WORKS FOR ROOF FRAMING AND TRUSSES	P 103.86	P 1,018,772.96
1051	13.00	length	STAIR RAILINGS	P 6,148.47	P 79,930.14
1040	1.44	sq.m.	ALUMINUM LOUVER	P 3,322.20	P 4,783.97
1032 (a-1)	325.00	sq.m.	STEEL PAINTING WORKS	P 180.59	P 58,692.60
1003 (1)e1	236.80	sq.m.	Interior Ceiling Using Metal Frame & Fiber Cement Board Ceiling 4.5mm thick x 1.20m x 2.40m Hardiflex Cement Board on light gauge metal frame spaced at 0.60m on center bothways using 12mm x 38mm carrying channel, 0.40mm x 19mm x 50mm double furring hangers, 0.40mm x 19mm x 50mm single furring hangers and 0.40mm x 25mm x 25mm wall angle	P 771.23	P 182,626.08
1003 (1)e2	71.20	sq.m.	Exterior Ceiling Using Spandrel on Light Metal Frames 0.40mm x 0.110m x LS metal ceiling board, spandrel (white) using 0.40mm x 0.19mm x 50mm double furring ceiling joist and powder coated, white 0.40mm x 25mm x 25mm wall angle	P 1,483.79	P 105,645.96
1014	402.00	l.m	Wooden Slats .20 x 1.20m Air Ventillation with Screen PRE- PAINTED OVEN-BAKED METAL SHEETS	P 712.31	P 286,350.09
1010	48.00	units	DOORS ,WINDOWS AND PARTITION WALL Supply and Installation of Partition Wall beside C.R. 3.0M X .90M using 2" x 2" using Square Tube Aluminum Anodize Railings and Frame <i>Supply and Installation of Glass Doors in Aluminum Frame:</i> 2 sets - Door 1,2.4m x 2.5m, Powder Coated, Green, Aluminum Frame with Transom,Two Glass Panel Frame using ¼" thk. Tempered Glass, Double Swing,Double throw Door 10 sets - Door 2,2.1m x 1.3m, Powder Coated, Green, Aluminum Frame with,Two Glass Panel Frame using ¼" thk. Tempered Glass, Double Swing,Double throw Door 4 sets - Door 3, 2.1m x 1.0m, Powder Coated, Green, Aluminum Frame, Single Glass Panel Frame using ¼" thk. Tempered Glass, Single Swing,Double throw Door 6 sets - Door 4, 2.10m x 0.90m, Powder Coated, Green, Aluminum Frame, Single Glass Panel Frame using ¼" thk. Tempered Glass, Single Swing,Double throw Door	P 30,017.29	P 1,440,830.03